(details of which may be referred from the voluntary announcement of the Company dated 3

January 2025).

– 5 –

Your attention is also drawn to Appendices II and III to this Composite Document which

contain respectively further financial information and general information of the Group.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

As at the Latest Practicable Date, the authorized share capital of the Company was

HK$50,000,000 divided into 5,000,000,000 ordinary Shares, and there are 720,000,000 Shares

in issue. Save as aforesaid, the Company has no other outstanding Shares, options, warrants,

derivatives or other securities that are convertible or exchangeable into Shares or other relevant

securities in the Company (as defined in Note 4 to Rule 22 of the Takeovers Code) as at the

Latest Practicable Date.

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately

prior to Completion; (ii) immediately after the Completion and as at the Latest Practicable

Date:

Shareholders

Immediately before the

Completion

Immediately after the

Completion and as at the

Latest Practicable Date

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

The Offeror and parties acting in

concert with it

— The Offeror 0 0 383,736,000 53.30

Vendor

WMCH Global Holdings Limited(1) 383,736,000 53.30 0 0

Sub-total 383,736,000 53.30 383,736,000 53.30

Mr. Wong Seng (‘‘Mr. Wong’’)(2) 708,000 0.10 708,000 0.10

Public Shareholders 335,556,000 46.60 335,556,000 46.60

Total(3) 720,000,000 100.00 720,000,000 100.00

Notes:

1. WMCH Global Holdings Limited, being the Vendor in respect of the Sale Shares, is an investment

holding company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands with limited liability, it has an issued share

capital of 2,000 ordinary shares, under which, Mr. Wong is interested in 1,100 shares (being 55% of the

entire issued share capital of the Vendor); Ms. Leow Geok Mui is interested in 400 shares (being 20%

– 6 –

of the entire issued share capital of the Vendor); Mr. Lim Chin Keong is interested in 350 shares (being

17.5% of the entire issued share capital of the Vendor); and Mr. Heng Kim Huat is interested in 150